## CITY OF STOCKTON **COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT**

Agreement Number:	Amendment Number:	
2019-07-16-1106	1	
419000325	1	

This Amendment Number One (1) to the above referenced Agreement is entered into on 4 11 2024 between the City of Stockton ("City") and Mallory Safety and Supply, LLC ("Contractor").

## RECITALS

The Agreement, executed on August 1, 2019, provided for an Initial term of five years, with options to extend for up to five additional years by mutual agreement of the parties; and

Effective March 18, 2023, the Cooperative Agency and Contractor executed Amendment #1, Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to exercise the option to extend the COOP for an additional one-year period through September 30, 2024; and

The City needs to extend the term agreement and increase the not to exceed amount to continue as-needed purchases.

Now therefore, the City and the Contractor mutually agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is extended through September 30, 2024.

IN MITNESS MUEDEOE the authorized parties have executed this Agree

2. The Not to Exceed amount shall be increased to \$500,000

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

	CONTRACT	OR		
Mallory Safety and Supply, LLC.				
Contractor's Name (if other than an ind	ividual, state whether a	corporation, partne	rship, etc.):	
Oh/		3	/18/24	
Authorized lignature			Date	
Januce King -	Assistant	Service	manager	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signi	ng		0	
142 N 9th St SI	rute 1 moc	lesto CF	95350	
Address	427			
D -	CITY OF STOC	KTON	1 (	
1-1-120			111124	
Harry Black, City Manager	INDED JUNE		Date	
ATTEST: MA COMMANDA	E TO PRO			
Eliza R. Garza CMC, City Clerk	Ser Cock			
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
Lori M. Asuncion, City Attorney	CORPORA			
BY:				